KOLLAM DISTRICT THROWBALL ASSOCIATION

Affiliated to Kollam District Sports Council & Kerala Throwball Association Thurayil P V North Thazhava P. O Karunagapplly Pin 690523 Ph:-9539480991 Email id:-throwballkollam@amail.com

President	Treasurer	Secretary
Thaj M	B Soman	Sabujan S
9446904534	9567114632	95394 80991

Report of the

8th Kollam District Junior Throwball Championship 2024-25 for Boys and Girls Venue: Holy Trinity Anglo Indian International School, Thevalakkara Date: 19th August 2024

Kollam District Throwball Association has conducted the 8th Kollam District Junior Throwball Championship 2024-25 for boys and girls in associate with the Holy Trinity Anglo Indian International School, Thevalakkara on 19th August 2024. Sri. Pradeep S, Observer, Kollam District Sports Council visited the championship and Sri. Noufin B, Observer from Kerala Throwball Association were present throughout.

102 players representing 4 boy's and 7 girl's district teams participated in the championship. 11 matches were held in the one-day championship in Knock-out basis at Holy Trinity Anglo Indian International School, Thevalakkara.

In boy's section Karunagappally boys won the Championship by defeating Kollam City Throwball club and for girl's New World Club won the Championship by defeating Diego Sports Club. BHSS Karunagappally and Cosmos Karunagappally bagged bronze medal in boys, Royal Miladiyans and Red Meridian bagged bronze medal in girls.

All matches were conducted in a single court. 2 state panel qualified officials and 1 contingent official were in duty for conducting the matches under the chairmanship of Sri. Adarsh P, Chairman, Referees Committee. All players and teams were registered through Kerala Throwball Association official portal and the details of the championship can be viewed through the link

https://throwballkerala.com/Championships/Index/18509.8thkollam-District-Junior-Throwball-Championship-for-boys-girls-2024-25.

Purified water provided for Players and Officials. Food was provided only for officials by the hosting school and Medals also provided, all the ground facilities were also provided by the hosting School.

In the Inuagural ceremony held on 19th August 2024 Smt. Leela L, Principal, Holy Trinity Anglo Indian International School, Thevalakkara, inuagrated by throwing the ball. Dr Jayasree, Senior principal, Holy Trinity Anglo Indian International School, Thevalakkara and Sri. Sabujan S, Secretary, Kollam District Throwball Association, Sri. Manaf Mynagappally, Joint Secretary, Kollam District Throwball Association, Sri. Ananthkrishnan, Sri. Adarsh, Sri. Noufin B, Observer, Kerala State Throwball Association also participated in the inaugural ceremony.

In the prize distribution ceremony held on 19th August 2024 @4.30 pm Sri. Thaj M, President, Kollam District Throwball Association distributed the trophies to the champions teams. Sri. Sabujan S, Secretary, Kollam District Throwball Association, Sri. Manaf Mynagappally, Joint Secretary, Kollam District Throwball Association, Sri. Adarsh, Sri. Noufin B, Observer, Kerala State Throwball Association also participated in the price distributing ceremony.

Kollam district boys and girls of 20 probable's which was selected for the Kollam District coaching camp for representing district team in 23rd Kerala State Junior Throwball Championship which will be held at Pathanamthitta from 30th August to 1st September 2024.

BOY'S CATEGORY	GIRL'S CATEGORY
BHSS KARUNAGAPPALLY	NEW WORLD
KOLLAM CITY	DYNAMIC CLUB OCHIRA
COSMOS KARUNAGAPPALLY	DIEGO SPORTS CLUB
KARUNAGAPPALLY BOYS	RED MERIDIYAN
	ROYAL MILIDIYANS
	FMN CLUB KOLAM
	COSMOS KARUNAGAPPALLY

The following teams were participated in the boy's and girl's section:

KOLLAM DISTRICT JUNIOR THROWBALL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 2024

BOY'ය CATEGORY		
Winner	KARUNAGAPPALLY BOYS	
Runner-Up	KOLLAM CITY	

2 nd -Runner-Up	COSMOS KARUNAGAPPALLY	
2 nd -Runner-Up	BHSS KARUNAGAPPALLY	
Best Player Boys	Abhiraj	
GIRL'S CATEGORY		
Winner	NEW WORLD	
Runner-Up	ROYAL MELADIYAN	
2 nd -Runner-Up	DIAGO SPORTS CLUB	
2 nd -Runner-Up	RED MERIDIYAN	
Best Player Girls	Anusree S	



Kollam 19-08-2024

an-s

Sabujan.s Hony.Secretary

Kollam District Throwball ASSN.

3